
RESTRICTED 

Hunter Single Seater Page JE.1 

FUSELAGE - HOOD LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description an Sa testinn re ae 

1:2.53:4:5: Store 

E.215670 HOOD :JETTISON :GEAR, ASSEMBLY 
5275 Std. 1954/45 : Adaptor, for bell crank lever lubricator 1 L.65.C G 5 

F.229402 : s Ddep ter: at "'T' barrel 2 §.96.8 

0.215814 : ADDITIONAL : :DETAILS, ASSEMBLY 

C.224218 : Bracket, mounting (Mod. 378) 1 5.3 JE.1 

A.216373 ; Bracket; pivot 1 

875 A, 189300 : Cable, amet ganiny release, group 1 B JE. 

aa Consisting of:- 

28Xx/5870 Bowden cable, 5 ewt. QR Wedd C 

29H/4 186 Bowden PN. 1997 > Nipple 1 C 
: Ring; split key, 1.50" i/d 1 Steel 

A, 189300/2 : Steeve, Duratube, yellow, 5 mm i/d. 1 
: : x 45 mm thick x 4.57! long 

308/1006 i | Wire; 26 S.W.G. QR Copper C 

9048 F,218222 : Cable, hood jettison 1 Cc 

6740 F.210559 iCap ts 1 | $.96.8 | c | Je.t 
9766 F.231429 : Discg at hood cylinder 2 L.72 C 

B, 228487 : Duct: : 1 
9047 F,218197 : Eye-and,; for hood jettison cable (Mod.281) 1 5.96.B C 

F.230906 : Fork send 1 S.94.B 

4882 F,200921 : Guard, pulley 1 bsf2 MR/C} JE.1 

9144 B, 199424 : Handle : 1 | Stamping | B | JE.1 
9767 F.229452 io Buf fer 1 | Neoprene C JE.1 

4558 F.199940 : Latch 1 DTD.610 Cc JE. 

F,231629 : Latch (Hake from 26FX/4881) - 1 Lie?2 JE.1 
9034 A.214841 : Laver (Alternative to A,217885) 1 BS. 1648 C JE.1 

A,217885 : Lever (Alternative to A,214841) 1 §.94.B 
9041 F.216316 : Lever 1 8.3 & $.92 C JE.1 

881 A.189124 : Lever : | s,80 Cc JE. 

9046 F,218221 : Lever, group (Alternative to A.218271) 1 c JE,1 
F.218196 :  : Bracket 1 OTD.171 

F.216326 : Laver 1 §.95.B 

4O42 Std. 1509/23/030 : Tube, distance, 5/16"! o/d x 17 S.W.G. 1 TA MR/C| 4 

i i: x 0.30" long 
A.218271 : Lever, group (Alternative to F.218221) 1 

9033 F.214646 DLink: : 1 DTD.166 | C | JE.1 
A.211755 : Nut, istrip (Alternative to A,217433) 2 
A.217433 : Nut, ‘strip (Alternative to A.211755) (For 2 

: i = fuse when tooling hole is in top 
if 2: longeron) 

F.211757 : Packing (Alternative to F.217432) 2 Lw72 
F.217432 ‘ Reaches: (Alternative to F.211757) (For 2 L.72 

: use when tooling hole is in top 

to: : longeron) 

885 F.189708 : Pin : 1 | $.95.B or] C | JE.1 
-— $.96.8 

699 G. 187671 Pin 1 5.1 C | JE.1 
F.214644 Pivot | 1 | $.96.8 

6739 A.209223 : Pkaté, catch 1 DTN. 166 C JE.1 
28R/13515 AS.104 : Pulley : 1 B 

F.228481 : Pulley, ‘for jettison cable 1 
9035 F.211758 : Sdal,y at hood cylinder 2 Rubber Cc JE. 
893 F, 189299 : Shackle : 1 $.1 C JE 

A, 228722 : SHaft, cable anchorage 1 L.65.C JE.1 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page JE.2 Hunter Single Seater 

FUSELAGE - HOOD LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. : No. Material Plate 
ileal Off | Specification css No. 

P2:3¢4268: Store 

9042 A,216324 ; Spindle :(Mod.281) 1 $.95.B ¢ JE 4 
4559 F.199942 : Spring : 1 Steel c JE.1 

Std.1507/26/044 : Tubes distance 1/2'' o/d x 17 S.W.G. x 0.44! ] T.26 4 
: '  ? long 

Std. 1509/23/148 : Tube, distance, 5/16" o/d x 17 S.W.G. 2 T.4 4 
: FE x Ts 4g" long 

3763 $td.915/B/24 : Washer, ispecial, 4 B.A, 4 OTD. 364 C 4 
3765 Std.915/C/24 3 Washer, ‘special, 2 B.A. 4 DTD. 364 C 4 

Std.915/E/6 : Washer, ispecial 1 DTD. 364 4 
Std.915/U/12 :  : Washer, special 1 OTD. 364 4 

5274 F.205020 : Bolt, greaser, for bell crank lever 2 §.95.B C JE.1 
873 F, 189282 : Bush, spherical 4 S.95.B Cc JEs I 
1935 F.196363 : Bush, for emergency release cable 1 Rubber C JE.1 
874 A.189119 i Gable, de-seal valve control, group 1 B JE. 

2 3 : Consisting of:- 
Std. 1920 i | Adjusted, complete with sleeve and nut 1 5 

28x/5870 Bowden : Cable, 5 cwt. QR W.11 Cc 
29H/ Bowden T.3 : Conduit, Bowdenex T,3 QR C 
28U/15288 SP, 38A : Fark+end 2 c 
29H/ 1250113 Bowden PN.23 >: Nut : 1 c 

Std. 1920/2 : Sleeve 1 DTD. 364 5 
29H/ Bowden PN. 199 : Stop : 1 C 

Std.1920/1 :  : Stop, adjusting 1 DTD. 364 5 
9043 A.216335 ; Cable, ejection, group 1 B JE.1 

Std.1920 : ; Adjuster. 2 
A.216335/1 : Cable, 5 cwt. 1 W.11 
A.216335/2 : Conduit ,: Bowendex T.3 B.W.C, ] 

A.224509 Fork- ‘end 2 5.18 
29H/ Bowden PN.999 : Stop: : 1 Cc 

A,230905 : Cable, jettison handle to lever, group 1 JE.1 
Std. 1920 3 Adj uster. 2 

28X/5870 : Cable, 5& cwt. 1 W.11 C 
29H/ : Conduit, Bowendex T,3 B.W.C. 1 Cc 
28U/16264 SP. 37A : Eye-end - 1 C 
29H/ Bowden PN.999 : Stop: : 1 c 
28u/ SP.36.C5 : : Tapped-end 1 B 
877 A. 189120 : Cable, jettison control to release unit, group] 1 B JE.1 

: Consisting of:- 
Std. 1920 ' Adjuster, complete with sleeve and nut 1 5 

28X/5870 Bowden : Cable, 5 cwt. QR Wedd c 
29H/ Bowden T.3 : Conduit,: Bowdenex T.3 QR Cc 
28N/10084 AS.1276 : Eye-end : 2 Cc 
29H/4110 Bowden PN.23 :Nut f : 1 c 

Std.1920/2 : Sleeve 1 5 
29H/ Bowden PN.999 : Stop | 4 C 

Std. 1920/1 1 DTD. 364 5 i Stop yi “a usting 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 

Hunter Single Seater Page JE.3 
FUSELAGE - HOOD LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description oe gestion es vs 

a2 Gi ais Store 

Std. 2045/16/26 Chip, steeved 2 | $.510 or 
Pod : §.511 

9664 Std. 2045/22/24 Clip, steeved 2 §.510 or C 6 

: $.511 

3745 Std. 841/17 Chip; support, 7/16" wide x 22 S.\.G. x 1.7" 1 0TD.610 C 4 

: » 5: leng 

F,231116 : Chip, securing cable 1 La? 

B, 231232 ’ Cover, for levers 1 Plastic Ew 

27L/5019 Martin Baker : Cylinder, hood, port 1 B 

M.B.C.J. 36 DG DO: 
27L/5N20 Martin Baker : Cylinder, hood, starboard 1 B 

H.B.C.J.37 PoP PE 
A. 189296 Duct: = | 1 T.26 JE.1 

27L/5021 Martin Baker ! Gun, ‘hodd, ‘group (With Martin Baker Mod. 1 A, 

N.B.C.J,159 if i |: MB.CJ/83 embodied) (Mod. 1102) 
12K/9629454 | Martin Baker : Cartridge, No.2 Mk.2 1 C 

M,8.C.J.560 PoP oP EG 
10473 F.234618 ’ Label, indicator, port (Mod.846) 1 LaF? s 

10474 F.234619 Label, indicator, starboard (Mod. 846) 1 be 7D: C 

6083 F.192126 > Lever : 2 s,80 C JE 

883 F.189280 / Link: os: 1 $.95.B C JE. 

10227 F.234620 "Pin, special (Mod. 846) 2 §.95.B c Jes 

1714 F.193684 | Pin, special (Mod. 846) 2 $.95.B C JES 

27L/5022 Martin Baker : Pipe, tée-piece to gun 1 c 
M.B.C.J.310 PoP oP GG 

27L/5023 Martin Baker : Pipe, cylinder to tee-piece, port 1 c 
M.B.C.J, 311 PoP oP bo 

27L/5024 Martin Baker : Pipe, cylinder to tee-piece, starboard 1 c 
M.B.C.J.312 PoP oP PG 

886 F.189342/1 > Platé, seaking 1 $.3 C JE.1 
F.214716 : Plate, stop 1 oTD.124 

887 A.189278 : Rad, ‘connecting 1 on le 
10224 A.235733 Rad, ‘connecting, telescopic, group (Mod. 846) 2 B JE.1 

F.214530 :Cap >: 1 §.96.B 
F.189276 : Eye-énd : 1 $.95.B 
F.235736 : Eye-énd : (Mod, 846) 1 5.96.8 

10225 F.235735 : Spring (Mod. 846) 1 | Spr.Steel] C 
A.235734 - | Sliding, fitting (Mod. 846) 1 $.96.B 

10226 A,234637 > Rad, connecting, group (Mod. 846) 2 E JE.1 
F.234613 ° } Eye-end :(Mod. 846) 1 $.95.B 

6632 A.213160 : Rod, connecting, group 1 B JE. 

6210 F.212690 : | Béllaws: 1 Rubber c JE.1 
892 F, 189342 : Support | 1 [T.260r S.3} C JE.1 

10223 A.234652 : Rod, iconnecting, group (Mod. 846) 2 B JE.1 

A.234611 ' : Fork<end (Mod. 846) 1 $.95.B 
895 F,189297 Spring : 1 C JE. 
27L/5013 Martin Baker : Tée-piece | (6 

T.476/S : : 

RESTRICTED



a _ ee een 

RESTRICTED 

Page JE.4 Hunter Single Seater 
FUSELAGE - HOOD LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Matter Class | Plate 
ee Off Specification of No. 

Te22. 35 @: be Store 

9031 B.215644 : Unit, release, group 1 B JE.1 2A/9500491 B.S.1.SFE. 3/8! : = Bearing: 1 B 
897 F.189118 >: ? Bolt, special 3 $.95.B c JE.1 

Pa tt77 :  : Bolt, special 1 5.96 
898 A.127278 : | Bolt; special 4 5.1 c JE.1 
899 F.189074 : i Bolt: | 2 S.1 c JE. 

eo oe §.95.8 or 
Pop obo: GE §.96.B 

A.189071 : : Casing 1 
900 F,.189069 :  } Coupting 2 |S.95.B or] C JE. 

PoP S.96.B 
901 F,189068 :  ? Eye-end: 2 |$.95.Bor] C JE. 

PoP ob EE $.96.B 
9032 F,214647 i : Laver 1 BS! .648 c JE 
903 F, 189077 i i Laver : 1 5.80 € JE. 
904 A.126610 :  : Nut, ispdcial 1 $.20 c JE.1 

A.127030 if Packing: 1 L.1 
905 A.189073 >: Pkug: 1 S.1 c JE.1 
906 F.189067 >: Pkug: 1 DTD. 364 C JE.1 
907 F.169854 >} Pkunger: 1 DTD. 364 C JE.1 
8182 F.210867 : i Rad so: 1 |S.95.B or] ¢ JE,1 

i obo of 4 $,96.B 
909 F, 189070 :  : Steeve 2 S.1 Cc J 

A, 126828 : = Spring 1 DTD.239 JE. 
910 A.127031 > 2 Washer 2 Rubber c JE, 

$td.915/E/6 :  ? Washer 1 DTD.610 4 
911 F, 189343 : Washer, ‘sealing 1 Rubber c JE,1 
1570 Std.914/B/24 : Washer, ‘special, 4 B.A, 1 6.1 of 8.3] C 4 
2147 Std.915/C/20 : Washer, ‘special 4 DTD. 364 C 4 

wot 1 Perspex Cc JE.1 912 F.176949 > Window 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 
Hunter Single Seater Page JE.5 

FUSELAGE - HOOD LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR 

M.R. 

Ref. No, Part No. Description No. Material Class Plate 
Off Specification of No. 

1:2:3:4:5 Store 

PoGoE 4 SUMMARY OF STOCK ITEMS 

28D/1010658 | A25.1.B8 Bolt; 4:B.A, 
28D/1008149 | A25.2.B Bolt; 4:B.A, 
28D/9436920 | A25.1.C Balt; 2:B.A, 
28D/9133011 | A25.2.C Bolt; 2:B.A. 
28b/1200119 | A25.4.C Bolt; 2:B.A, 
28D/1214311 | A25.17.C Bolt; 2:B.A. 
28D/1011022 | A25.18.C Bolt; 2:B.A, 
28D/1011024 | A25,21.C Bolt; 2:B.A. 
280/1011301 | A25.8.d Bolt; 3/8'':B,S5.F 
28D/1007975 | AS.1242/1¢ Bolt; 2:B.A. : 
28D/1007926 | AS.1242/4¢ Bolt; 2:B.A. : 
28D/1212830 | AS.1242/13E Bolt; 1/4'':B.S.F. 
28D/1212833 | AS.1242/16E Bolt; 1/4"':B.S.F. 
28D/9128739 | AS.1248/1/2B Bolt; 4:B.A. : 
280/1218385 | AS.1248/2B Bolt; 4:B.A. 
280/1214524 | AS.2920/1B Bolt; 4:B.A. 
28E/9429463 | AGS.605/0 Clip: : : 
28E/10154 AGS.605/00 Clip: : 
28u/16264 SP.37A Eye-end : 
28K/549 SP.3.412 Forktend : 
28m/1006504 | A27.BT Nut, [4 B.A; 
284/5808573 | A27.CS Nyt, :2 B.A; 
28/1006473 | A27.CT Ngt,:2 BAZ : 
28M/1011467 | A27.ES Nyt, :1/4'' B.SéF. 
28M/1011476 | A27.JS Nut, :3/8!' B.S<F. 
28M/1011470 | AS&.GT Ngt, 5/16" iB. S.F. 
28M/ 10287 AGS.2001.81 Nyt, 24 BAL 
28M/ 10288 AGS.2001.C1 Ngt,i2 BAG: 
28M/10290 AGS.2001,E1 Nut, :1/4'' B.SéF. 
28M/10327 AGS.2002.B1 Nut, 24 BAG: 
28M/10328 AGS.2002.C1 Nut, :2 B.A: 
28M/7002430 | AGS.2002.E1 Nut, 1/4!" BSF. 
28M/7002431 | AGS,2002.G1 Nut, :5/16'':B.§.F. 
28N/9156370 | SP.21 Nipple, :lubrid¢ating 
28P/1009706 | SP.4Y.A2 Pin: 3: 
28P/816 SP. 4Y.A6 Pin : i 
28P/824 sP.4Y.A14 Pin : 
28P/9130722 | SP.4Y.B2 Pin : 
28P/9446312 | SP.4Y.B3 Pin : 
28P/831 SP. 4Y.B5 Pin : 
28P/1013114 | SP.4Y.B8 Pin : 
28P/1013002 | SP.4Y.B9 Pin : 
28P/9458747 | SP.42.D9 Pin io: 
28P/9486478 | SP.90.C5 Pin, split; : 
28R/13515 AS.104 Pulley, 3! idia. 
285/1200040 | A31.B.20 Sérew, 4 BiA. : 
285/9131095 | A31.C14 S¢rew, 2 B.A. : 
28$/9992522 | A32.B16 Screw, 4 B.A. : 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 
Page JE.6 Hunter Single Seater 

FUSELAGE - HOOD LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No, Description oe Materia Class Plate 
Off Specification of No. 

1:2:3:4:5: Store 

SUMMARY OF STOCK ITEMS a 

28W/1007983 | AGS, 162C Washer : 
28W/9419401 | SP.10B Washer : 
28W/9419454 | SP.10C Washer : 
28W/9419456 | SP.10J Washer : 
28W/9436801 | SP.11E Washer : 
2811/9418921 | SP.13E Washer : 
28W/9419474 | SP.15B Washer ; 
28W/9419475 | SP.15C Washer : 
28W/9419405 | SP.15E Washér : : 
28/9419476 | SP.15G Washer 2b _ 
28W/9419404 | SP.16C Washer : 
28W/9419487 | SP.16E Washer : 
28/9419489 | SP. 16d Washer : 

RESTRICTED



(\SSUE 16) 

(ar (oO wae 
(189073) 214646 1189074 
‘ es gt 

RESTRICTED PLATE N@ JE. 

—~ jo poy wos ~~ ? saa — eo wo — 

fe\fe\fe\ fe\far\fry\ Ler fe\far\fre\fe 
189069 /\189068)4189070—\189067)-\127278/| 189118 | —\215¢44) "16985474 127031 }\210867} 189077 / S J Ne wt aa < NL a Ud NN < ae ¢ 1 aa Ne 

if 
hy \ 

\!26828 
i 

fa \ 

BOC a rey 
189282) \I92126 189280) \189708) 

we ot dt a oe Ce 

nh} Al Jy AT \ 

( x < J 231232) 

(216324) a 
\, yf 

- 

Me {oF 

_ aN ma A 

fF \ (3 e\ fe \ Kar|F 
(210559 196363) \209223/  \\!89300)) 
Sw ane Se S if * Bees caotat 

/ 

LS . “ss a r | \ 
Sie | —- ee e 

Ay 1) TF - J Z Fi a rf 

\y Grad! 228481) _- ~ ferlio 

HOOD JETTISON GEAR 





This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

